



## 20th February, 2025

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Security Code : 542460 Security ID : ANUP

Dear Sir/Madam,

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G. Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol : ANUP

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has received an order from the Office of Assistant Commissioner CGST & Central Excise Division V, Ahmedabad South on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Brief details in accordance with the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are annexed herewith as Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For, The Anup Engineering Limited

Lay Desai Company Secretary Membership No.: A57117

Encl: as above

E: anup@anupengg.com



## **Annexure A**

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the opposing party, Court/Tribunal/Agency where litigation is filed and Brief	Name of the opposing Party: Gujarat Goods and Service Tax(GST) Department
	details of dispute/litigation	Court/Tribunal/Agency: Office of Assistant Commissioner CGST & Central Excise Division V, Ahmedabad South
		Brief details of dispute/litigation: As per the order of GST Department Division V, Ahmedabad South under the provision of 74(1) of the CGST Act, 2017 raised the demand for ineligible ITC of Rs. 1.33 Cr. + IGST on Ocean Freight of Rs. 0.33 Cr. + Penalty 1.66 Cr. and interest thereon.
		Being aggrieved by order, The Company will file suitable appeal against the said order with "First Appellate Authority".
	Expected financial implications if any, due to compensation, penalty etc *	Total expected liability: 3.32 Cr. and interest thereon (Refer Note 1 Below)
	Quantum of claims*	Rs. 3.32 Cr. and interest thereon (Refer Note 1 Below)

<sup>\*</sup>Note 1 Based on Company's assessment, the aforesaid demand is not maintainable and the Company is evaluating all options including filing an appeal against the order. The Company did not envisage any relevant impact on financials, operations or other activities of the Company

E: anup@anupengg.com